
 St Michael and All Angels Catholic Primary School 

Summer term dates  
Dear Parents/Carers  

Thank you to all those parents and children who have been so welcoming over the past couple of 
weeks. I have really enjoyed meeting the children, they are a credit to you, and I very much look 
forward to working with you all over the coming terms. I am currently working with senior staff and 
governors to plan staffing for September. As soon as we have a clear plan that has been approved by 
governance, I will share that with you, and of course the children will meet their teacher for 
September. We have a busy few weeks coming up before we finish for the Summer holidays on 
Friday 19th July at the revised time of 1:30pm. I have detailed some of these dates below. Please 
note some of the dates will involve either a separate letter or a message on school spider. 

Date  
 

Event  

Tuesday 2nd July  Y1 visit to Fun Time  
Wednesday 3rd July Fundraising Bake Sale  

Thursday 4th July  Chester Zoo Attendance trip  
Guitar group performance 2pm 

Friday 5th July  Year 5 Fun Day All Saints  
Monday 8th July  Nursery Sports day 9:30am 

Nursery Sports day 2pm 
Tuesday 9th July  Reception / Year 2 Sports day 9:30am 

Year 1 Sports day 2pm  
Wednesday 10th July Year 4 Sports day 9:30am 

Year 3 Sports day 2pm  

Thursday 11th July  Nursery closed – Intake visits  
Year 6 Sports day 9:30am 

Year 5 Sports day 2pm 
Monday 15th July  Year 2 trip to Imagine that 

Nursery/Reception/ Year 1 Prizegiving Assembly 2pm 
Tuesday 16th July  Year 6 Leavers performance 2pm  

Wednesday 17th July  Nursery / Y3 Circus Skills funday   
Year 6 Gulliver’s World   

Thursday 18th July  Y5 & Y6 Fun day in school 
Year 6 Disco (after school) 

Friday 19th July Year 2 / KS2 Prizegiving Assembly 9:15am 
Pupils finish for Summer holidays 1:30pm  

 

Kindest regards  

Mrs Ryan 

Executive Headteacher  


